                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2                        2023.02
IR-712(P)-MTCP is a universal IR learning remote module which can learn IR remote commands of diverse electronic de-
vices. IIR-712(P)-MTCP supplies 2 IR output channels for remote control on multiple devices. The accompanied Ethernet
interface with Modbus TCP/UDP and DCON protocols provides fl exible expansion and control on the modules. Besides, the
IR utility provides users with easy confi guration, learning, test and storage of IR commands. As a replacement of IR re-
mote controls and a module that can be easily integrated with Modbus client devices (e.g. PAC, PLC, PC… etc.), IR-712(P)-
MTCP is well-suited for smart home and building automation.
 Introduction

(RoHS)
 Pin Assignments
 Ordering Information
 Accessories
 Dimensions (Units: mm)
Front ViewLeft View     Rear View Bottom View
Top View
Right View
CA-IR-001 CR                      IR receiver cable, 3 m
CA-IR-SH1251-360 CR Semi -sphere -headed IR receiver cable (with adhesive pad, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2251-360   CR Semi -sphere -headed IR emitter cable (with adhesive pad, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2252-5   CR        Dual-headed IR emitter cable (with adhesive pad, Ø 5 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2251-5   CR     Single-headed IR emitter cable (with adhesive pad, Ø 5 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2252   CR         Dual-headed IR emitter cable (with adhesive pad, Ø 3 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2251  CR          Single-headed IR emitter cable (with adhesive pad, Ø 3 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
IR-712P-MTCP
IR Interface of the IR-712-MTCP
IR Input IR Input
IR Output